
表32

2021年烟台市地方政府债券发行情况表

地   区 合计

一般债券额度 专项债券额度

小计
新增一般

债券
再融资一般

债券
小计

新增专项
债券

合  计 4,713,100 1,439,600 0 1,439,600 3,273,500 2,442,000 

市本级 1,307,867 282,967 282,967 1,024,900 855,500 

区县合计 3,405,233 1,156,633 0 1,156,633 2,248,600 1,586,500 

芝罘区 292,430 61,590 61,590 230,840 172,500 

福山区 254,160 129,160 129,160 125,000 69,500 

龙口市 387,160 107,160 107,160 280,000 280,000 

莱阳市 139,830 52,930 52,930 86,900 63,500 

蓬莱市 292,400 51,110 51,110 241,290 221,600 

招远市 117,540 63,140 63,140 54,400 54,400 

莱州市 190,140 37,540 37,540 152,600 78,300 

栖霞市 137,290 8,790 8,790 128,500 118,000 

海阳市 460,150 261,650 261,650 198,500 74,000 

牟平区 190,760 51,380 51,380 139,380 51,500 

长岛县 79,080 12,580 12,580 66,500 20,000 

开发区 545,770 187,080 187,080 358,690 250,500 

莱山区 261,810 114,510 114,510 147,300 94,000 

高新区 56,713 18,013 18,013 38,700 38,700 



2021年烟台市地方政府债券发行情况表

单位：万元

专项债券额度

再融资专项
债券

831,500 

169,400 

662,100 

58,340 

55,500 

0 

23,400 

19,690 

0 

74,300 

10,500 

124,500 

87,880 

46,500 

108,190 

53,300 

0 



0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 #VALUE!

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0


